PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-CHENG KU	09/20/2011
SHAN-CHENG SUN	09/02/2011
YOU-KUO WU	09/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MStar Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan Street, ChuPei	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13279390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)880-7487

 Phone:
 703-684-4411

 Email:
 FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66007-565

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0749

OF \$40.00 132/93

501699659

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named invocertain new and useful improvements in _		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
THEREOF		······································
	MANA SCHINISH WILLIAM MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAMA MANAGAM	AND WAS A STORY THE STORY OF CANADA STORY OF C
☐ for which an application for a United S	tates patent was filed on	
Application Number	*	SEPTEMBER 20, 2011
Application Number ☑ for which an application for a United Stand	tates patent was executed on _	SEPTEMBER 2, 2011 SEPTEMBER 21, 2011
Whereas, MStar Semiconductor, Inc. mailing address is 4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	Street, Chu Pei, Hsinchu, Tai	•
Now, therefore, for good and valuable the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, right to the said invention in the United State Patents which may be granted therefore in Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to right, title, and interest in and to the same, for legal representatives, to the full end of the teas the same would have been held by me had	assign and transfer unto said es and the entire right, title arn the United States, I/we here issue said United States pate or his sole use and benefit, are merm for which said Patent may	assignee the full and exclusive nd interest in and to any and all reby authorize and request the nt to said assignee of the entire nd for the use and benefit of his be granted, as fully and entirely
KU, Chih-cheng	-	
KII CHIH-CHENG	Date	<u>Taiwan</u> Place
5F., No.23, Jiangong Road, East District, Hsir		FidCe
Sun Shan-Cheng	of 1°2/2011	Taiwan
SUN, SHAN-CHENG	Date	Place
2F., No.7, Lane 34, Dongmen Street, East Dis	stirct, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwar	ı, R.O.C.
	© .	
Wu, Yon-kuo	9/21/2011	Taiwan
WU, YOU-KUO	Date	Place
2F., No.55, Mingfeng Street, Xizhi District, Ne	w Taipei City 221, Taiwan, R.C).C.

PATENT REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 10/24/2011